BRIAN DONOWVAN

Voice Overs, Songwriting, Composing
818.481.0704 / binca7@mac.com
www.BrianDonovan.com
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CLIENT PROJECT MY ROLE YEAR

Bad Dino Music

Barry Manilow

Madison Hailey

Happy Day Productions
Kelly Newman

Barry Manilow
Lighthearted

Barry Manilow/McCallum Theater
Great Dane

Barry Manilow/PBS

Barry Manilow

NCSoft / G’ag Productions
Great Dane

Ultimed Health

Island Concierge Medical
Lighthearted

NCSoft / G’ag Productions
Amy Burnard

Cystic Fibrosis Foundation
Reading Superstars

Barry Manilow

Midnight Deathtrap Quartet
Michael Premsrirat/Dexter Adriano
SyFy Network

Barry Manilow

Trevor Pitzel

Sony Christoph

Barry Manilow

Barry Manilow
MotherTongue Educational
Trevor Pitzel

Barry Manilow

Barry Manilow

Barry Manilow/Melissa Manchester
Barry Manilow

Barry Manilow

Barry Manilow/BBC

Barry Manilow/Prince’s Trust

varied

Live Shows - The Final Tour

Madison Hailey (debut pop/edm album)

As In Kevin - Short Comedic Film

BetaGig App Commercial
Live Shows - The Final Tour
Beatdown Reality Show Pitch

Christmas Live Show

Thermoguard Commercial
A Capitol Fourth

Live Shows

“Blade & Soul” - Online Video Game

Corroguard Commercial

Ultimed Health Radio Commercial

Island Concierge Medical Radio Commercial
Hungry Games Reality Show Pitch

“Aion" - Online Video Game

Cosmic Love - Radio Play

Breath Of Life Gala - Promotional Video
Dani’'s Performance Track

Live Shows

Good Luck, Mr Gorsky!

Sweethearts Of The Galaxy

Ghost Mine (Season 2)

Manilow On Broadway - St. James Theater
Fratitude (Web Series)

Digital Matte Reel

Live Shows

Radio City Music Hall

Sant Jordi iPad App

"A Guy's Guy" Theme Song

Live Shows

Warner Theater - Washington, DC

Audio/Video Segment for Melissa's Live Show

Remixes for German Radio

The Tonight Show with Jay Leno

An Audience With...

Windsor Castle Benefit Dinner

staff songwriter
sequence operator
songwriter
composer
composer
sequence operator
voice over
sequence operator
voice over
sequence operator

sequence operator

voice acting - several characters throughout game

voice over
voice over
voice over

voice over

voice acting - several characters throughout game

voice acting - Lead Roles: Dok Bloodnikov, Vortron + add. voices

voice over

music editor, voice over

sequence operator

percussion

composer

composer

sequence operator, editor

composer, editor, mixer

composer

sequence operator, editor

sequence operator, editor

composer

songwriter, arranger, guitarist, engineer
sequence operator, editor

sequence operator, drum tech

recording engineer, editor, sequence operator
recording engineer, vocal recording, editing
sequence operator, drum tech

sequence operator, drum tech

sequence operator, drum tech

2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
201
2011
2011
2011
201
2011
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Barry Manilow/George Lopez
ABC

Barry Manilow/QVC

Barry Manilow/iHeart Radio
Barry Manilow

Barry Manilow

Barry Manilow

Barry Manilow

Barry Manilow/Paris Casino
Barry Manilow

Trevor Pitzel/Fox Den Productions
Barry Manilow

Marla Jones

Barry Manilow

Barry Manilow

Barry Manilow/NBC

Barry Manilow/QVC

Barry Manilow/Paris Casino
The Muse’s Muse

Barry Manilow

Barry Manilow

Barry Manilow

Barry Manilow

Barry Manilow

Barry Manilow

Barry Manilow

Barry Manilow

Barry Manilow

Barry Manilow/PBS

Barry Manilow/Las Vegas Hilton
The CW/Adness Entertainment
Barry Manilow

Barry Manilow

The Muse’s Muse
Donovan/Wensky Productions
Mike & Laura’s Wedding

Brian Donovan

Barry Manilow

Lopez Tonight

The Bachelorette

QVC Special

Radio Manilow

Reprise Benefit

Olivier Awards

Music Cares Benefit

Live Arena Shows in Florida

Live Shows @ Paris Casino, Las Vegas
15 Minutes

“Pits”

Prague Orchestra Session

Live Show

Live Arena Shows in Atlantic City
Benefit Concert in Los Angeles

The Tonight Show with Conan O’Brien
QVC Special

Live Shows @ Paris Casino, Las Vegas
Music Life Column (#8-12)

Rosemont Theater - Chicago

The Leno Show

McCallum Theater Christmas Shows
Christmas Tree Lighting Ceremony - NYC
Today Show

Live at The Hollywood Bowl

BBC - Proms In The Park - London, England
Mohegan Sun Arena - Uncasville, CT
PNC Bank Arena - Holmdel, NJ

A Capitol Fourth

Live Shows @ Las Vegas Hilton

Kamen Rider Dragon Knight (S1:Ep 12-40)
The Greatest Songs of the 80’s
Ultimate Manilow - The Hits (live show)
Music Life Column (#1-7)

History of Dad

Mike & Laura’s Wedding DVD

Mugu Point

Greatest Songs of the 70’s

sequence operator, drum tech
composer, arranger, mixer
sequence operator, drum tech
editor

sequence operator, drum tech
sequence operator, drum tech
sequence operator, drum tech
sequence operator, drum tech
sequence operator, drum tech

engineer

composer, sound/music editor, mixer

editor

FOH/Monitor Mixing
sequence operator, drum tech
sequence operator, drum tech
sequence operator, drum tech
sequence operator, drum tech
sequence operator, drum tech
writer

sequence operator, drum tech
sequence operator, drum tech
sequence operator, drum tech
sequence operator, drum tech
sequence operator, drum tech
sequence operator, drum tech
sequence operator, drum tech
sequence operator, drum tech
sequence operator, drum tech
sequence operator, drum tech
sequence operator, drum tech

music editor

vocal engineer, vocal performance co-producer

multimedia sequence operator, drum tech, studio tech

writer
co-producer, editor

audio / video editor

songwriter, arranger, guitar, vocal, engineer, producer, graphics

additional engineer

2011
2011
201
2011
201
2011
2011
2011
201
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008-09
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
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Poof Productions
Sprague/Greaney Productions
Barry Manilow

B&D Works

B&D Works

Barry Manilow

Nemesis

Manilow / PBS / Rhino Ent.
Mike Ryan

Brian Donovan

Poof Productions

Binca Creative Films
Brian Donovan

Brian Donovan

Brian Donovan

Brian Donovan

Brian Donovan

Brian Donovan

Brian Donovan

Janie Kelley

Jaco Rico

Barry Manilow

Brian Donovan

Brian Donovan
Christoph Bull

Brian Donovan

First Person Productions
Brian Donovan

Disney Records/Ashley Gearing
Disney Records/Raven
Disney

Bryan Gage

Michael Reitzel

First Person Productions
Disney Records/LMNT
Bette Midler/A&E

Sound Art

Han Pham

MaNiC (The Movie)

Postage Pete

Music And Passion (live show)
Wedding DVD Music

Wedding DVD Montage

Music And Passion (live show)

(live show)

Music And Passion Live From Las Vegas

Clementine - single
Christmas Through The Years
Soap Commercial

One Year

Galaxicast: Episode 4 Spacemusic

Galaxicast: Episode 3 Creation of Content

Core

Galaxicast: Episode 2 Creative Technology

Distance
Static

Galaxicast: Episode 1 Garage Band Heaven

“If You Try“ recording session
The Jack Rico Radio Show, Pilot
Music And Passion (live show)
My Music Box

Avant Guarded

Old School

Covers | - 10 Years 1993-2003
Eyewitness D-Day

Pieces

If You Can Dream

True To Your Heart

Princesses

Bryan Gage

| Wanna Be Tied Down

War On Radio

A Whole New World

Recorded Segment Manilow/A&E Live
LA Sheriff's Department

Performance Piece

composer, audio supervisor, engineer, guitar, drums, vocals
songwriter, engineer, vocalist, guitarist
multimedia sequence operator, drum tech

music editor

editor, producer

multimedia sequence operator, drum tech
sequence operator

multimedia sequence operator, drum tech
arranger, guitarist

arranger, guitarist, keyboardist, vocalist, engineer
composer, arranger, guitarist, engineer

video producer, music editor

host, voice over actor, writer, producer, engineer
host, voice over actor, writer, producer, engineer
guitarist, vocalist, engineer, producer

Galaxicast: Episode 2 Creative Technology
guitarist, vocalist, engineer, producer

guitarist, vocalist, engineer, producer

host, voice over actor, writer, producer, engineer
co-songwriter, guitarist

editor, mix engineer, mastering engineer
multimedia sequence operator, drum tech
songwriter, guitarist, vocalist

composer, arranger, guitarist, keyboardist, vocalist, engineer
recording engineer

arranger, guitarist, keyboardist, vocalist, engineer
producer, editor, music supervisor, mix engineer
composer, pianist, engineer

engineer

engineer, guitarist

recording engineer

tacking/mix engineer, mastering engineer
guitarist

editor, music supervisor, mix engineer

engineer

mix engineer

recording engineer, mix engineer

recording engineer, mix engineer, mastering engineer

2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
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First Person Productions

First Person Productions

Brian Donovan
Studio 47

First Person Productions

Marla Jones
Elizabeth Swamy

Golana

Handsdown Productions

John Coopwood

John Proulx

TCM/Christopher Caliendo

Scott Hartley
BMI
ABC

Kate Higgins / Brian Donovan

Kate Higgins

First Person Productions

John McMahon

Kendahl Feldman

First Person Productions

Barry Manilow
Mickey Rooney
Scott Hartley

Jon Winquist

Tag Entertainment
J.S.SE.

Barry Manilow
Robert Sher
Constance Demby
BMI

Luciano Pavarotti
Ray Brown
ELM&M

Studio 47

Studio 47

Andy Masters

22 Below

Eyewitness Vietnam

Battle Report

Solo Moon

Goodbye Ronnie - single

In Their Own Words: The Space Race
Over The Rainbow & Beyond
Elizabeth Swamy

-Live Shows-

Love 40

Desert Rain

John Proulx

A Lady of Chance

- live shows -

Conducting Workshop

John & Trevor’s Wine Show
Sittin’ On Top O’ My World - single
Vocal Demo

In Their Own Words: Vietnam
Acoustic Melody EP

Vocal Demo

In Their Own Words: WWII
Here At The Mayflower

The One Man, One Wife Show
Ancestral Crossing

From Under A Rock

No Place Like Home

Music for Drinkin’, Lovin’, Killin’ and Drinkin’

“Pre-Show” Intro

Lovely Ladies, Kind Gentlemen

- various -

Conducting Workshop

- rehearsal -

- incomplete record -

James Bond PC Game Demo

The Studio 47 Years - Video Shoots
The Studio 47 Years

The Andy Masters Jam Video Shoot
ELEMENT

editor, music supervisor, mix engineer
editor, music supervisor, mix engineer
guitarist, vocalist, producer

vocalist, recording engineer, mix engineer
editor, music supervisor, mix engineer
engineer

engineer, co-producer, background vocalist
acoustic guitarist

engineer

engineer, co-writer

engineer

engineer

guitar, percussion

engineer

guitarist, arranger, engineer

co-writer, guitar, drum programming, engineer
recording engineer, mix engineer

editor, music supervisor, mix engineer
recording engineer, mix engineer
recording engineer, mix engineer

editor, music supervisor, mix engineer
assistant recording engineer

assistant recording engineer

co-writer, guitarist, recording engineer
co-producer, engineer

co-writer, guitarist, vocalist, engineer
mastering engineer

guitarist

engineer

engineer

engineer

engineer

engineer

guitarist

recording / mix & mastering engineer, camera operator
recording / mix & mastering engineer
engineer

performing artist, engineer, graphic artist

2003
2003
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2000
2000
1999
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Everyday People -Live Shows- electric guitarist 1999
ABC Pensacola - Wings of Gold assistant dialogue editor 1998
ABC Push assistant dialogue editor 1998
USA Silk Stalkings assistant dialogue editor 1998
Warner Bros. / Andy Garcia Just The Ticket assistant dialogue editor 1998
Brian Donovan MP Pre songwriter, arranger, guitar, keys, programmer, vocal, engineer 1998
Scott Hartley Forest Light mix engineer 1998
Buena Vista Home Entertainment  Tourist Trap assistant dialogue editor 1997
ABC Movies of the Week | Know What You Did assistant dialogue editor 1997
ABC Movies of the Week Miracle At Midnight assistant dialogue editor 1997
The Rhythm Rangers Have Wonderful Oral Hygiene producer 1997
Berklee Productions Mixing It Up mix engineer 1996
Berklee Productions Little Debbie Snack Commercial producer, arranger 1996
Jaime Jamgochian It's Your Voice: Demo producer 1995
Berklee Productions Mama Dupe engineer 1995
Berklee Productions Soundalike: Purple Haze producer 1995
Berklee Productions / Joe Blaustein Allison (Re-arrangement) producer, arranger 1995
Berklee Productions / Joe Blaustein Allison producer, arranger 1995
Berklee Productions Late Winter, Early Spring - single acoustic guitarist 1994
Dave Zwally Z’'s Tune/Z’s Tune (ReMix) guitarist, engineer 1994
Dave Schmidt Punk Rock Thing - single guitarist, engineer 1994
Mike Ryan Mike’s Tune That | Played - single guitarist 1994
Entropy Under Covers guitarist 1994
Todd Rogers / Dave Schmidt The Student Body guitarist 1994
Entropy Is Not Lost guitarist 1993
Dave Schmidt/Todd Rogers Inside The Outside - The Complete Collection camera operator, actor, composer, engineer, guitarist 1993
Entropy Blurb guitarist, performing artist 1992
COD: Chihuahuas On Dope Pledge To Mofungo guitarist 1992
Leisure Lack Of Something Better guitarist 1992
COD: Chihuahuas On Dope Eat Me Raw guitarist 1991
DWI: Dudes With Instruments oD guitarist 1990
Demolition Krew 2.5 From The Basement guitarist 1990



