

www.BrianDonovan.com

CLIENT	PROJECT	MY ROLE	YEAR
Bad Dino Music	varied	staff songwriter	2017
Barry Manilow	Live Shows - The Final Tour	sequence operator	2017
Madison Hailey	Madison Hailey (debut pop/edm album)	songwriter	2016
Happy Day Productions	As In Kevin - Short Comedic Film	composer	2016
Kelly Newman	BetaGig App Commercial	composer	2016
Barry Manilow	Live Shows - The Final Tour	sequence operator	2016
Lighthearted	Beatdown Reality Show Pitch	voice over	2015
Barry Manilow/McCallum Theater	Christmas Live Show	sequence operator	2015
Great Dane	Thermoguard Commercial	voice over	2015
Barry Manilow/PBS	A Capitol Fourth	sequence operator	2015
Barry Manilow	Live Shows	sequence operator	2015
NCSoft / G'ag Productions	"Blade & Soul" - Online Video Game	voice acting - several characters throughout game	2015
Great Dane	Corroguard Commercial	voice over	2015
Ultimed Health	Ultimed Health Radio Commercial	voice over	2014
Island Concierge Medical	Island Concierge Medical Radio Commercial	voice over	2014
Lighthearted	Hungry Games Reality Show Pitch	voice over	2014
NCSoft / G'ag Productions	"Aion" - Online Video Game	voice acting - several characters throughout game	2015
Amy Burnard	Cosmic Love - Radio Play	voice acting - Lead Roles: Dok Bloodnikov, Vortron + add. voices	2014
Cystic Fibrosis Foundation	Breath Of Life Gala - Promotional Video	voice over	2014
Reading Superstars	Dani's Performance Track	music editor, voice over	2014
Barry Manilow	Live Shows	sequence operator	2014
Midnight Deathtrap Quartet	Good Luck, Mr Gorsky!	percussion	2014
Michael Premsrirat/Dexter Adriano	Sweethearts Of The Galaxy	composer	2013
SyFy Network	Ghost Mine (Season 2)	composer	2013
Barry Manilow	Manilow On Broadway - St. James Theater	sequence operator, editor	2013
Trevor Pitzel	Fratitude (Web Series)	composer, editor, mixer	2013
Sony Christoph	Digital Matte Reel	composer	2013
Barry Manilow	Live Shows	sequence operator, editor	2012
Barry Manilow	Radio City Music Hall	sequence operator, editor	2012
MotherTongue Educational	Sant Jordi iPad App	composer	2012
Trevor Pitzel	"A Guy's Guy" Theme Song	songwriter, arranger, guitarist, engineer	2012
Barry Manilow	Live Shows	sequence operator, editor	2012
Barry Manilow	Warner Theater - Washington, DC	sequence operator, drum tech	2011
Barry Manilow/Melissa Manchester	Audio/Video Segment for Melissa's Live Show	recording engineer, editor, sequence operator	2011
Barry Manilow	Remixes for German Radio	recording engineer, vocal recording, editing	2011
Barry Manilow	The Tonight Show with Jay Leno	sequence operator, drum tech	2011
Barry Manilow/BBC	An Audience With	sequence operator, drum tech	2011
Barry Manilow/Prince's Trust	Windsor Castle Benefit Dinner	sequence operator, drum tech	2011



CLIENT	PROJECT	MY ROLE	YEA
Barry Manilow/George Lopez	Lopez Tonight	sequence operator, drum tech	2011
ABC	The Bachelorette	composer, arranger, mixer	2011
Barry Manilow/QVC	QVC Special	sequence operator, drum tech	2011
Barry Manilow/iHeart Radio	Radio Manilow	editor	2011
Barry Manilow	Reprise Benefit	sequence operator, drum tech	2011
Barry Manilow	Olivier Awards	sequence operator, drum tech	2011
Barry Manilow	Music Cares Benefit	sequence operator, drum tech	2011
Barry Manilow	Live Arena Shows in Florida	sequence operator, drum tech	2011
Barry Manilow/Paris Casino	Live Shows @ Paris Casino, Las Vegas	sequence operator, drum tech	2011
Barry Manilow	15 Minutes	engineer	2011
Trevor Pitzel/Fox Den Productions	"Pits"	composer, sound/music editor, mixer	2010
Barry Manilow	Prague Orchestra Session	editor	2010
Marla Jones	Live Show	FOH/Monitor Mixing	2010
Barry Manilow	Live Arena Shows in Atlantic City	sequence operator, drum tech	2010
Barry Manilow	Benefit Concert in Los Angeles	sequence operator, drum tech	2010
Barry Manilow/NBC	The Tonight Show with Conan O'Brien	sequence operator, drum tech	2010
Barry Manilow/QVC	QVC Special	sequence operator, drum tech	2010
Barry Manilow/Paris Casino	Live Shows @ Paris Casino, Las Vegas	sequence operator, drum tech	2010
he Muse's Muse	Music Life Column (#8-12)	writer	2009
Barry Manilow	Rosemont Theater - Chicago	sequence operator, drum tech	2009
Barry Manilow	The Leno Show	sequence operator, drum tech	2009
Barry Manilow	McCallum Theater Christmas Shows	sequence operator, drum tech	2009
Barry Manilow	Christmas Tree Lighting Ceremony - NYC	sequence operator, drum tech	2009
Barry Manilow	Today Show	sequence operator, drum tech	2009
Barry Manilow	Live at The Hollywood Bowl	sequence operator, drum tech	2009
Barry Manilow	BBC - Proms In The Park - London, England	sequence operator, drum tech	2009
Barry Manilow	Mohegan Sun Arena - Uncasville, CT	sequence operator, drum tech	2009
Barry Manilow	PNC Bank Arena - Holmdel, NJ	sequence operator, drum tech	2009
Barry Manilow/PBS	A Capitol Fourth	sequence operator, drum tech	2009
Barry Manilow/Las Vegas Hilton	Live Shows @ Las Vegas Hilton	sequence operator, drum tech	2009
The CW/Adness Entertainment	Kamen Rider Dragon Knight (S1:Ep 12-40)	music editor	2008-09
Barry Manilow	The Greatest Songs of the 80's	vocal engineer, vocal performance co-producer	2008
Barry Manilow	Ultimate Manilow - The Hits (live show)	multimedia sequence operator, drum tech, studio tech	2008
The Muse's Muse	Music Life Column (#1-7)	writer	2008
Donovan/Wensky Productions	History of Dad	co-producer, editor	2008
Mike & Laura's Wedding	Mike & Laura's Wedding DVD	audio / video editor	2007
Brian Donovan	Mugu Point	songwriter, arranger, guitar, vocal, engineer, producer, graphics	2007
Barry Manilow	Greatest Songs of the 70's	additional engineer	2007



CLIENT	PROJECT	MY ROLE	YEAI
Poof Productions	MaNiC (The Movie)	composer, audio supervisor, engineer, guitar, drums, vocals	2007
Sprague/Greaney Productions	Postage Pete	songwriter, engineer, vocalist, guitarist	2007
Barry Manilow	Music And Passion (live show)	multimedia sequence operator, drum tech	2007
B&D Works	Wedding DVD Music	music editor	2007
B&D Works	Wedding DVD Montage	editor, producer	2006
Barry Manilow	Music And Passion (live show)	multimedia sequence operator, drum tech	2006
Nemesis	(live show)	sequence operator	2006
Manilow / PBS / Rhino Ent.	Music And Passion Live From Las Vegas	multimedia sequence operator, drum tech	2006
Mike Ryan	Clementine - single	arranger, guitarist	2006
Brian Donovan	Christmas Through The Years	arranger, guitarist, keyboardist, vocalist, engineer	2006
Poof Productions	Soap Commercial	composer, arranger, guitarist, engineer	2006
Binca Creative Films	One Year	video producer, music editor	2006
Brian Donovan	Galaxicast: Episode 4 Spacemusic	host, voice over actor, writer, producer, engineer	2006
Brian Donovan	Galaxicast: Episode 3 Creation of Content	host, voice over actor, writer, producer, engineer	2006
Brian Donovan	Core	guitarist, vocalist, engineer, producer	2006
Brian Donovan	Galaxicast: Episode 2 Creative Technology	Galaxicast: Episode 2 Creative Technology	2006
Brian Donovan	Distance	guitarist, vocalist, engineer, producer	2006
Brian Donovan	Static	guitarist, vocalist, engineer, producer	2006
Brian Donovan	Galaxicast: Episode 1 Garage Band Heaven	host, voice over actor, writer, producer, engineer	2006
Janie Kelley	"If You Try" recording session	co-songwriter, guitarist	2005
Jaco Rico	The Jack Rico Radio Show, Pilot	editor, mix engineer, mastering engineer	2005
Barry Manilow	Music And Passion (live show)	multimedia sequence operator, drum tech	2005
Brian Donovan	My Music Box	songwriter, guitarist, vocalist	2005
Brian Donovan	Avant Guarded	composer, arranger, guitarist, keyboardist, vocalist, engineer	2005
Christoph Bull	Old School	recording engineer	2005
Brian Donovan	Covers I - 10 Years 1993-2003	arranger, guitarist, keyboardist, vocalist, engineer	2004
First Person Productions	Eyewitness D-Day	producer, editor, music supervisor, mix engineer	2004
Brian Donovan	Pieces	composer, pianist, engineer	2004
Disney Records/Ashley Gearing	If You Can Dream	engineer	2004
Disney Records/Raven	True To Your Heart	engineer, guitarist	2004
Disney	Princesses	recording engineer	2004
Bryan Gage	Bryan Gage	tacking/mix engineer, mastering engineer	2003
Michael Reitzel	I Wanna Be Tied Down	guitarist	2003
First Person Productions	War On Radio	editor, music supervisor, mix engineer	2003
Disney Records/LMNT	A Whole New World	engineer	2003
Bette Midler/A&E	Recorded Segment Manilow/A&E Live	mix engineer	2003
Sound Art	LA Sheriff's Department	recording engineer, mix engineer	2003
Han Pham	Performance Piece	recording engineer, mix engineer, mastering engineer	2003



CLIENT	PROJECT	MY ROLE	YEAF
First Person Productions	Eyewitness Vietnam	editor, music supervisor, mix engineer	2003
First Person Productions	Battle Report	editor, music supervisor, mix engineer	2003
Brian Donovan	Solo Moon	guitarist, vocalist, producer	2002
Studio 47	Goodbye Ronnie - single	vocalist, recording engineer, mix engineer	2002
First Person Productions	In Their Own Words: The Space Race	editor, music supervisor, mix engineer	2002
Marla Jones	Over The Rainbow & Beyond	engineer	2002
Elizabeth Swamy	Elizabeth Swamy	engineer, co-producer, background vocalist	2002
Golana	-Live Shows-	acoustic guitarist	2002
Handsdown Productions	Love 40	engineer	2002
John Coopwood	Desert Rain	engineer, co-writer	2002
John Proulx	John Proulx	engineer	2002
TCM/Christopher Caliendo	A Lady of Chance	engineer	2002
Scott Hartley	- live shows -	guitar, percussion	2002
BMI	Conducting Workshop	engineer	2002
ABC	John & Trevor's Wine Show	guitarist, arranger, engineer	2002
Kate Higgins / Brian Donovan	Sittin' On Top O' My World - single	co-writer, guitar, drum programming, engineer	2002
Kate Higgins	Vocal Demo	recording engineer, mix engineer	2002
First Person Productions	In Their Own Words: Vietnam	editor, music supervisor, mix engineer	2002
John McMahon	Acoustic Melody EP	recording engineer, mix engineer	2002
Kendahl Feldman	Vocal Demo	recording engineer, mix engineer	2002
First Person Productions	In Their Own Words: WWII	editor, music supervisor, mix engineer	2001
Barry Manilow	Here At The Mayflower	assistant recording engineer	2001
Mickey Rooney	The One Man, One Wife Show	assistant recording engineer	2001
Scott Hartley	Ancestral Crossing	co-writer, guitarist, recording engineer	2001
Jon Winquist	From Under A Rock	co-producer, engineer	2001
Tag Entertainment	No Place Like Home	co-writer, guitarist, vocalist, engineer	2001
J.S.S.E.	Music for Drinkin', Lovin', Killin' and Drinkin'	mastering engineer	2001
Barry Manilow	"Pre-Show" Intro	guitarist	2001
Robert Sher	Lovely Ladies, Kind Gentlemen	engineer	2001
Constance Demby	- various -	engineer	2001
BMI	Conducting Workshop	engineer	2001
Luciano Pavarotti	- rehearsal -	engineer	2001
Ray Brown	- incomplete record -	engineer	2001
ELM&M	James Bond PC Game Demo	guitarist	2001
Studio 47	The Studio 47 Years - Video Shoots	recording / mix & mastering engineer, camera operator	2001
Studio 47	The Studio 47 Years	recording / mix & mastering engineer	2000
Andy Masters	The Andy Masters Jam Video Shoot	engineer	2000
22 Below	ELEMENT	performing artist, engineer, graphic artist	1999



CLIENT	PROJECT	MY ROLE	YEAR
Everyday People	-Live Shows-	electric guitarist	1999
ABC	Pensacola - Wings of Gold	assistant dialogue editor	1998
ABC	Push	assistant dialogue editor	1998
USA	Silk Stalkings	assistant dialogue editor	1998
Warner Bros. / Andy Garcia	Just The Ticket	assistant dialogue editor	1998
Brian Donovan	MP Pre	songwriter, arranger, guitar, keys, programmer, vocal, engineer	1998
Scott Hartley	Forest Light	mix engineer	1998
Buena Vista Home Entertainment	Tourist Trap	assistant dialogue editor	1997
ABC Movies of the Week	I Know What You Did	assistant dialogue editor	1997
ABC Movies of the Week	Miracle At Midnight	assistant dialogue editor	1997
The Rhythm Rangers	Have Wonderful Oral Hygiene	producer	1997
Berklee Productions	Mixing It Up	mix engineer	1996
Berklee Productions	Little Debbie Snack Commercial	producer, arranger	1996
Jaime Jamgochian	It's Your Voice: Demo	producer	1995
Berklee Productions	Mama Dupe	engineer	1995
Berklee Productions	Soundalike: Purple Haze	producer	1995
Berklee Productions / Joe Blaustein	Allison (Re-arrangement)	producer, arranger	1995
Berklee Productions / Joe Blaustein	Allison	producer, arranger	1995
Berklee Productions	Late Winter, Early Spring - single	acoustic guitarist	1994
Dave Zwally	Z's Tune/Z's Tune (ReMix)	guitarist, engineer	1994
Dave Schmidt	Punk Rock Thing - single	guitarist, engineer	1994
Mike Ryan	Mike's Tune That I Played - single	guitarist	1994
Entropy	Under Covers	guitarist	1994
Todd Rogers / Dave Schmidt	The Student Body	guitarist	1994
Entropy	Is Not Lost	guitarist	1993
Dave Schmidt/Todd Rogers	Inside The Outside - The Complete Collection	camera operator, actor, composer, engineer, guitarist	1993
Entropy	Blurb	guitarist, performing artist	1992
COD: Chihuahuas On Dope	Pledge To Mofungo	guitarist	1992
Leisure	Lack Of Something Better	guitarist	1992
COD: Chihuahuas On Dope	Eat Me Raw	guitarist	1991
DWI: Dudes With Instruments	OD	guitarist	1990
Demolition Krew	2.5 From The Basement	guitarist	1990